Shareholders’ Agreement between M/s Capital Trade Links Limited (“the Investor”) 
and M/s Upkram Technologies Private Limited (“the Company”)) and subsequent 
intimations dated February 21, 2026, February 23, 2026, February 26, 2026, and March 
02, 2026, each pertaining to the allotment of 4,444 (Four Thousand Four Hundred 
Forty-Four) equity shares, we wish to provide the following update: 

In furtherance of the aforesaid Shareholders’ Agreement and as part of the series of 
allotments contemplated thereunder, the Company has allotted an additional 4,446 
(Four Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Six) equity shares to the Investor, in accordance 
with the terms and conditions of the said Agreement. 

Consequent to the above allotment, the Company has allotted an aggregate of 22,222 
(Twenty-Two Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Two) equity shares to the Investor, as 
contemplated under the Shareholders’ Agreement dated February 14, 2026, and the 
Company has completed the allotment of all shares envisaged thereunder. 

We request you to kindly take the above information on record.